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State championships - total
19 Grantsville, 1978-1983, 1985, 1986, 1988, 1993-1999, 	
		  2001, 2003, 2024
17 Ogden, 1979-1986, 1989-1995, 1997, 1998
15 Brighton, 1976, 1977, 1981-1987, 1995-1997, 1999,
	          2001, 2002
11 Skyline, 1974, 1980, 1993, 1994, 1998, 2000, 2005, 2006, 	
	        2009, 2010, 2011
11 Rowland Hall, 1996, 2001, 2005-2008, 2010, 2012, 2015, 	
		       2020, 2023
10 Judge Memorial, 1974-1976, 1978, 1987-1988, 
		         2011-2012,  2017, 2018
9 Olympus, 1978, 1979, 2014-2018, 2022, 2023
8 Dixie, 1984, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1999, 2000, 2002
8 Park City, 1989-1992, 2013, 2015, 2016, 2017
8 Timpview, 1977, 1978, 1996, 1998, 2001, 2013, 2018, 2020
7 Lone Peak, 2011, 2012, 2014, 2015, 2017, 2018, 2019
6 Highland, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1999, 2021
6 Pine View, 2002, 2004-2007, 2014
5 Skyridge, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024
5 Waterford, 2000, 2002, 2003, 2009, 2016

State championships - consecutive
8 Ogden, 1979-1986
7 Brighton, 1981-1987
7 Grantsville, 1993-1999
7 Ogden, 1989-1995
6 Grantsville, 1978-1983
5 Olympus, 2014-2018
5 Skyridge, 2020-2024
4 Dixie, 1993-1996
4 Green Canyon, 2021-2024
4 Highland, 1989-1992
4 Park City, 1989-1992
4 Pine View, 2004-2007
4 Rowland Hall, 2005-2008
3 Brighton, 1995-1997
3 Desert Hills, 2008-2010
3 Judge Memorial, 1974-1976
3 Lone Peak, 2017-2019
3 Park City, 2015-2017
3 Skyline, 2009-2011

State champions - 4-time doubles winners
Monica Allen, Ogden, 1988 1D, 1989 2D, 1990 1D,1991 1D 

State champions - 3-time doubles winners
(With different doubles partners-listed alphabetically)
Carrie Bettis, Park City, 1990 2D, 1991,1992 1D
Stacy Chadwick, Grantsville, 1986, 1987, 1988 1D
Electra Cochran, Lone Peak, 2011 2D, 2012, 2014 1D
Hanalee Hawkins, Ogden, 1992, 1994, 1995 1D
Gina Henderson, Ogden, 1992, 1993 2D, 1993 1D
Jenni Matthews, Hillcrest, 2002 2D, 2003, 2004 1D
Mary Matthews, Grantsville, 1993 2D, 1994, 1995 1D
Kaia Sperry, Skyridge, 2021 2D, 2022 1D, 2024 1D
Kaye Starley, Ogden, 1993 2D, 1994, 1995 1D

State champions - 2-time doubles winners
(With different doubles partners-listed alphabetically)
Sara Alder, Ogden, 1987, 1989 2D
Elizabeth Alder, Ogden, 1984 2D 1986 1D
Lauren Allen, Lone Peak, 2013, 2014 1D
Cindy Anderson, Grantsville, 1980 2D; 1982 1D
Shone Anderson, Grantsville, 1986 2D, 1987 1D
Samantha Arango, Ogden, 1990, 1991 2D
Sophia Bleak, Skyridge, 2023 2D, 2024 2D
Becky Burgess, Grantsville, 1981 2D, 1982 1D
Collette Campbell, Ogden, 1991 2D, 1993 1D
L. Clark, East, 1988 2D, 1990 1D
Chelsea Davis, West, 2002 1D, 2003 2D
Kim Eastman, Brighton, 1982, 1984 2D
Ava Ericksen, Skyridge, 2023 2D, 2024 1D
Liz Harris, Brighton, 1984, 1985 2D
Liz Herman, Ogden, 1991, 1992 1D
Jennifer Herman, Ogden, 1987, 1989 1D
Naomi Johnson, Skyridge, 2021, 2022 2D
Savannah Johnson, Skyridge, 2021, 2022 1D
Janine Lukes, Ogden, 1980, 1982 1D
K. Matthews, Grantsville, 1993, 1994 1D
Shannon Mullins, East, 1980, 1981 2D
Brooke Murray, Grantsville, 1986 2D, 1988 1D
Natalie Newell, Brighton, 1982,1983
Jennie Peterson, Ogden, 1992 2D, 1993 1D
Olivia Phillips, Green Canyon, 2021, 2022 1D
Tess Reiter, West, 2002, 2003 1D
Peachy Romney, East, 1988, 1989, 1D
Haley Schletter, Lone Peak, 2011 2D, 2013 1D
Kylee Sperry, Skyridge, 2021, 2023 1D
Ann Starley, Ogden, 1987, 1988 1D

State champions - 3-time doubles winners
(Same doubles partners — listed chronologically)
C. Petersen, A. Ross, Timpview, 1989, 1990 1D, 1991 2D

Championships and Doubles Winners
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State champions - 2-time doubles winners
(Same doubles partners — listed chronologically)
Kerry Swan & Kim Swan, Mountain Crest, 1983, 1984 1D
L. Beck, S. Clark, East, 19912D, 1992 1D
C. Bettis, P. Rogers, Park City, 1991, 1992 1D
R. Fawson, R. Hurst, Dixie, 1993, 1994 2D
H. Hawkins, K. Starley, Ogden, 1994, 1995 1D
Leslie Hashimoto & Jenni Matthews, Hillcrest, 2002 2D, 2003 1D
Ivee Barton & Natalia Behnken, St. Joseph, 2010, 2011 1D

State champions — 4-time singles winners
Chris Cole, Grantsville, 1978 3S, 1979 2S, 1980, 1981 1S
Kelsie Craig, Orem, 2006 3S, 2007, 2008, 2009 2S
Sara Mecham, Highland, 1989, 1990 2S, 1991, 1992 3S 
Meghan Nelson, Grantsville, 1995 2S, 1996, 1997, 1998 1S 
Melissa Schmehl, Ogden, 1990 2S, 1991, 1992, 1993 1S
Ruth Ann Stevens, Brighton, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987 1S

State champions — 3-time singles winners
Juliet Alder, Ogden, 1990, 1991, 1992 1S
Kristi Bess, Skyline, 1980 2S, 1981, 1982 1S 
Tana Christopulos, Layton, 2021, 2022 3S, 2023 2S
Callie Craig, Orem, 2006 2S, 2007, 2009 1S
Jacque Dunyon, Weber, 2018, 2019, 2020 1S
Lindsay Ferrell, Pine View, 1996, 1998, 1999 1S
Kim Kelly, Skyline, 1993, 1994, 1995 1S
Toni Linares, Grantsville, 1992 3S, 1993 2S, 1995 1S 
Angela Nelson, Highland, 1989, 1991 1S, 1992 2S
Lisa Paal, Judge Memorial, 1986, 1987, 1988 2S
Megan Payne, Dixie, 1993, 1994, 1995 1S
Emmy Richards, Woods Cross, 2021, 2022 2S; 2024 1S
Nicky Wangsgard, Ogden, 1986, 1988, 1989 1S 

State champions — 2-time singles winners
Adrien Alder, Ogden, 1991, 1992 2S
Aimee Allen, Dixie, 1983, 1984 3S
Sophie Baker, Rowland Hall, 2022, 2023 1S
Sunny Belliston, Dixie, 1994, 1995 2S
Sage Bergeson, Woods Cross, 2021, 2022 1S
Ashley Campbell, Ogden, 1998, 1999 3S
Kristi Castagno, Grantsville, 1993, 1994 3S
Victoria Cooksey, Layton, 2022 2S, 2023 3S
Tina Crawford, Dixie, 1983, 1984 1S
McKenzie Davis, Cottonwood, 2008, 2010 1S
Chelsea Deakins, Judge Memorial, 1987, 1988 3S
Kristina Doerr, Lone Peak, 2004, 2005 1S
Emi Dowdell, Olympus, 2022 3S, 2023 2S
Kristin Felix, Lehi, 1987 2S, 1988 1S
Tara Ferguson, Timpview, 1995, 1996 1S
Rebecca Foulger, Highland, 1991, 1992 2S
Morgan Hall, Lone Peak, 2012, 2015 3S
Lauren Jones, St. Joseph; 2006, 2007 1S
Julie Kempin, Brighton, 1984, 1986 2S
Erika Lee, West, 1994, 1995 2S
Bella Lewis, Skyridge, 2023, 2024, 1S
Lisa Mackay, Lehi, 1986, 1987 1S
Carrie Miller, Park City, 1988 3S, 1990 2S
Pam Miller, Highland, 1980 3S, 1981 2S
Kim Nord, Ogden, 1993, 1995 3S
McKenzie Paulich, Grantsville, 2000, 2001 3S
Macy Richards, Woods Cross, 2019 2S, 2020 1S
Margaret Traub, Judge Memorial, 1980, 1982 1S
Jenny Vance, Park City, 1990, 1991 1S
Eliesa Wilson, Lehi, 1987 3S, 1988 2S
Ashley Young, Timanogos, 2001, 2002 1S
Jamie Zenger, Skyline, 1993, 1994 2S

State Champions - 3 time winners singles/doubles
Sage Bergeson, Woods Cross, 2021, 2022;S-No.1, 2023;D-No.1
Ashley Campbell, Ogden, 1997; D-No.1, 1998, 1999; S-No.3
Naomi Johnson, Skyridge, 2021, 2022 2D; 2024 3S

State Champions - 2 time winners singles/doubles
Andi Armstrong, Skyridge, 2023 1D; 2024 2S
Shannon Campbell, Ogden, 1994 3S; 1995 1D

Singles Winners
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State championships
18 Don Wayne Nelson, Grantsville,  1978-1983, 1985, 1986, 	
	 1988, 1993-1999, 2001, 2003
17 Carol Benson, Ogden, 1979-1986, 1989-1995, 1997, 1998
8 Dow Christenson, Pine View, 2002, 2004-2007; 
	 Desert Hills, 2008-2010
6 Corinne Nasella, Brighton, 1995-1997, 1999, 2001, 2002
6 Tim Sleeper, Rowland Hall, 2005-2008, 2010, 2012
5 Dan Snarr, Skyline, 1980, 1993, 1994, 1998, 2000
5 Kevin Watts, Olympus. 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018
5 Larry Yates, Brighton, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987
4 Ben Armstrong, Skyridge, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024
4 John La Cognata. Lone Peak, 2011, 2012, 2014, 2015
4 Nate Warner, Timpview, 1996, 1998, 2001, 2020
4 Karl Wegcamp, Dixie, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996
3 Roger Baumgartner, Lone Peak, 2017, 2018, 2019
3 Margaret Carley, Park City, 1989-1991
3 Gary Griffenhagen, West, 2002; St. Joseph, 2007, 2011	�   
3 Katherine Hadley, Morgan, 2019, 2021, 2022
3 Bob Hardy, Highland, 1989, 1990, 1991
3 Lynsi Pearson, Orem, 2006, 2008, 2009

State championships — consecutive
8 Carol Benson, Ogden, 1979-1986
7 Carol Benson, Ogden, 1989-1995
7 Dow Christenson, Pine View, 2004-2007; 
		         Desert Hills, 2008-2010 
7 Don Wayne Nelson, Grantsville, 1992-1999
6 Don Wayne Nelson, Grantsville, 1978-1984
5 Kevin Watts, Olympus. 2014-2018
5 Larry Yates, Brighton, 1983-1987
4 Ben Armstrong, Skyridge, 2021-2024
4 Tim Sleeper, Rowland Hall, 2005-2008
4 Karl Wegcamp, Dixie, 1993-1996
3 Roger Baumgartner, Lone Peak, 2017-2019
3 Margaret Carley, Park City, 1989-1991
3 Bob Hardy, Highland, 1989-1991
3 Corinne Nasella, Brighton, 1995-1997

Coaching
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Year	 Class	 School	 Coach
1974	 4A	 Skyline		 Pam Jensen
	 3A	 Judge 		  Esther Halliday
1975	 4A	 East                     Kristine Hoopes/Anne Morgan
	 3A	 Judge                  	Esther Halliday
1976	 4A	 Brighton	 Enid Enniss	
	 3A	 Judge Memorial	Patricia Bettin
	 2A (tie)	Wasatch	 Lois Carlile
		  Wasatch Acad.	 Carol Best
1977	 4A	 Brighton	 Deborah Thomas
	 3A	 Timpview	 Don Chamberlain
	 2A	 Manti 		  Wilbur Braithwaite
1978	 4A	 Olympus	 Dave Pond
	 3A (tie)	Judge Memorial	Thomas Bettin
		  Timpview	 Don Chamberlain
	 2A	 Grantsville	 Don Wayne Nelson
	 1A	 Kanab
1979	 4A	 Olympus	 Dave Pond
	 3A	 Ogden		  Carol and Lynn Benson
	 2A	 Grantsville	 Don Wayne Nelson
	 1A	 St. Joseph	 Peggy Seyfert
1980	 4A	 Skyline		 Dan Snarr
	 3A	 Ogden		  Carol and Lynn Benson
	 2A	 Grantsville 	 Don Wayne Nelson
1981	 4A	 Brighton	 Jane Jensen
	 3A	 Ogden		  Carol and Lynn Benson
	 2A	 Grantsville 	 Don Wayne Nelson
1982	 4A	 Brighton	 Jane Jensen
	 3A	 Ogden		  Carol and Lynn Benson
	 2A	 Grantsville 	 Don Wayne Nelson
1983	 4A	 Brighton	 Larry Yates
	 3A	 Ogden		  Carol and Lynn Benson
	 2A	 Grantsville 	 Don Wayne Nelson
1984	 4A	 Brighton	 Larry Yates
	 3A	 Ogden		  Carol and Lynn Benson
	 2A	 Dixie 		  Mark Poth
1985	 4A	 Brighton	 Larry Yates
	 3A	 Ogden		  Carol and Lynn Benson
	 2A	 Grantsville 	 Don Wayne Nelson
1986	 4A	 Brighton	 Larry Yates
	 3A	 Ogden		  Carol and Lynn Benson
	 2A	 Grantsville 	 Don Wayne Nelson
1987	 4A	 Brighton	 Larry Yates
	 3A	 Judge Memorial	Bob Juhauz  
	 2A	 Lehi 		  Tracy Wilson

Year	 Class	 School	 Coach
1988	 4A	 East		  Lee Hammel
	 3A	 Judge Memorial	Bob Juhauz 	
 	 2A (tie)	Grantsville	 Don Wayne Nelson
		  Lehi		  Tracy Wilson
1989	 4A	 Highland	 Bob Hardy
	 3A	 Ogden		  Carol and Lynn Benson
	 2A	 Park City 	 Margaret Carley
1990	 4A	 Highland	 Bob Hardy
	 3A	 Ogden		  Carol and Lynn Benson
	 2A	 Park City 	 Margaret Carley
1991	 4A	 Highland	 Bob Hardy
	 3A	 Odgen		  Carol and Lynn Benson
	 2A	 Park City 	 Margaret Carley
1992	 4A	 Highland	 Joseph Cowley
	 3A	 Ogden		  Carol and Lynn Benson
	 2A	 Park City 	 Dave Huffmeyer 
1993	 5A	 Skyline		 Dan Snarr
	 4A	 Ogden		  Carol and Lynn Benson
	 3A	 Dixie		  Karl Wegcamp
	 2A	 Grantsville 	 Don Wayne Nelson
1994	 5A	 Skyline		 Dan Snarr
	 4A	 Ogden		  Carol and Lynn Benson
	 3A	 Dixie		  Karl Wegcamp
	 2A	 Grantsville 	 Don Wayne Nelson
1995	 5A	 Brighton	 Corinne Nasella
	 4A	 Ogden		  Carol and Lynn Benson
	 3A	 Dixie		  Karl Wegcamp
	 2A	 Grantsville 	 Don Wayne Nelson
1996	 5A	 Brighton	 Corinne Nasella
	 4A	 Timpview	 Nate Warner
	 3A	 Dixie		  Karl Wegkamp
	 2A (tie)	Grantsville	 Don Wayne Nelson
		  Rowland Hall
1997	 5A	 Brighton	 Corinne Nasella
	 4A	 East		  Alison Cook
	 3A	 Ogden		  Carol and Lynn Benson 
	 2A	 Grantsville	 Don Wayne Nelson
1998	 5A	 Skyline		 Dan Snarr
	 4A	 Timpview	 Nate Warner
	 3A	 Ogden		  Carol and Lynn Benson
	 2A	 Grantsville	 Don Wayne Nelson
1999	 5A	 Brighton	 Corinne Nasella
	 4A	 Highland	 Sue Ellison
	 3A	 Dixie		  David Crawford
	 2A	 Grantsville	 Don Wayne Nelson

Year-by-Year Champions
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Year	 Class	 School	 Coach
2000	 5A	 Skyline		 Dan Snarr
	 4A	 East	
	 3A	 Dixie		  Dave Crawford
	 2A	 Waterford	 Alec Dunn
2001	 5A	 Brighton	 Corinne Nasella
	 4A	 Timpview	 Nate Warner
	 3A	 Grantsville	 Don Wayne Nelson
	 2A	 Rowland Hall	 Rich Francey
2002	 5A	 Brighton	 Corinne Nasella
	 4A	 West		  Gary Griffenhagen
	 3A (tie)	Dixie		  Michele Davis
		  Pine View	 Dow Christenson
	 2A	 Waterford	 Chad McCall
2003	 5A	 Hillcrest	 Jim Hashimoto
	 4A	 Bountiful	 Julie Nelson
	 3A	 Grantsville	 Don Wayne Nelson
	 2A	 Waterford	 Trevor Ferguson
2004	 5A	 Hillcrest	 Jim Hashimoto
	 4A	 Bountiful	 Don Williams
	 3A	 Pine View	 Dow Christenson
	 2A	 Juan Diego	 Arthur Miyazaki
2005	 5A	 Skyline		 Joanie Daily
	 4A	 Murray		 Crystal Spackman
	 3A	 Pine View	 Dow Christenson
	 2A	 Rowland Hall	 Tim Sleeper
2006	 5A	 Skyline		 Joanie Daily
	 4A	 Orem		  Lynsi Pearson
	 3A	 Pine View	 Dow Christenson
	 2A	 Rowland Hall	 Tim Sleeper
2007	 5A	 Alta		  Karl Packer
	 4A	 Pine View	 Dow Christenson
	 3A	 Juan Diego	 Arthur Miyazaki
	 2A (tie)	Rowland Hall	 Tim Sleeper
		  St. Joseph	 Gary Griffenhagen
2008	 5A	 Alta		  Janine Petersen
	 4A	 Orem		  Lynsi Pearson
	 3A	 Desert Hills	 Dow Christenson
	 2A	 Rowland Hall	 Tim Sleeper
2009	 5A	 Skyline		 Shonie Hays
	 4A	 Orem		  Lynsi Pearson
	 3A	 Desert Hills	 Dow Christenson
	 2A	 Waterford	 Ken Wade
2010	 5A	 Skyline		 Shonnie Hays
	 4A	 Bountiful	 Desiree Stuart
	 3A	 Desert Hills	 Dow Christenson
	 2A	 Rowland Hall	 Tim Sleeper

Year	 Class	 School	 Coach
2011	 5A (tie)	Alta		  Karl Packer
		  Lone Peak	 John LaCognata
	 4A	 Skyline		 Shonie Hays
	 3A	 Judge Memorial	Loni Wilcox
	 2A	 St. Joseph	 Gary Griffeneghan
2012	 5A	 Lone Peak	 John LaCognata
	 4A	 Bountiful	 Dezi Stuart
	 3A	 Judge Memorial	Lani Wilcox
	 2A	 Rowland Hall	 Tim Sleeper
2013	 5A	 Davis		  Andy Wahlstrom
	 4A	 Timpview	 Michelle Landers
	 3A	 Park City	 Tim Donnelly
	 2A	 Manti		  Todd Jorgensen
2014	 5A	 Lone Peak	 John La Cognata
	 4A	 Olympus	 Kevin Watts
	 3A	 Pine View	 Jessica Stout
	 2A	 St. Joseph	 Cindy Reinhard
2015	 5A	 Lone Peak	 John La Cognata
	 4A	 Olympus	 Kevin Watts
	 3A	 Park City	 Tamarin Espinoza
	 2A	 Rowland Hall	 Tim Sleeper
2016	 5A	 Davis		  Andy Wahlstrom
	 4A	 Olympus	 Kevin Watts
	 3A	 Park City	 Heather Nicholas
	 2A	 Waterford	 Ken Wade
2017	 6A	 Lone Peak	 Roger Baumgartner
	 5A	 Olympus	 Kevin Watts
	 4A	 Park City	 Heather Nicholas
	 3A	 Judge Memorial	Tracey Valentine
2018	 6A	 Lone Peak	 Roger Baumgartner
	 5A  (tie)	Olympus	 Kevin Watts
		  Timpview	 Amber Callister
	 4A	 Ridgeline	 Josh Hinkle
	 3A	 Judge Memorial	Tracey Valentine
2019	 6A	 Lone Peak	 Roger Baumgartner
	 5A	 Timpview	 Amber Rawle
	 4A	 Desert Hills	 Dave Smith
	 3A	 Morgan	 Katherine Hadley
2020	 6A	 Skyridge	 Lindsey Rawstorne
	 5A	 Timpview	 Nate Warner
	 4A	 Crimson Cliffs	 Colin Brown
	 3A	 Roland Hall	 Susan Daynes
2021	 6A	 Skyridge	 Ben Armstrong
	 5A (tie)	Highland	 Jeanine Elsholz
		  Woods Cross	 Molly Richards
	 4A	 Green Canyon	 Holly Haslam	
	 3A	 Morgan	 Katherine Hadley

Year-by-Year Champions
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Year	 Class	 School	 Coach
2022	 6A	 Skyridge	 Ben Armstrong
	 5A	 Olympus	 Katie Zimmerman	
	 4A	 Green Canyon	 Holly Haslam
	 3A	 Morgan	 Katherine Hadley
2023	 6A	 Skyridge	 Ben Armstrong
	 5A	 Olympus	 Josh Carter
	 4A	 Green Canyon	 Camille Jeppson
	 3A	 Rowland Hall	 Rich Francey
2024	 6A	 Skyridge	 Ben Armstrong	
	 5A	 Woods Cross	 Molly Richards
	 4A	 Green Canyon	 Camille Jeppson
	 3A	 Grantsville	 Stephen Thurgood

Year-by-Year Champions
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Championships by Coach

Tennis - G
irls

Ben Armstrong		 Skyridge	 4   	 2021, 		
				               2022, 2023, 2024
Roger Baumgartner	 Lone Peak	 3   	 2017, 
					           2018, 2019
Carol & Lynn Benson	 Ogden		  17	 1979, 
1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1989, 1990, 1991, 
1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1997, 1998
Carol Best	            Wasatch Academy	1	 1976
Patricia Bettin	               Judge Memorial	1	 1976
Thomas Bettin	                Judge Memorial	1	 1978
Wilbur Braithwaite	 Manti 		  1	 1977
Colin Brown		  Crimson Cliffs	 1	 2020
Amber Callister	 Timpview	 1	 2018
Margaret Carley	 Park City 	 3	 1989, 		
					          1990, 1991
Lois Carlile		  Wasatch	 1	 1976
Josh Carter		  Olympus	 1	 2023
Don Chamberlain	 Timpview	 2   1977, 1978
Dow Christenson	 Pine View(5)	 8
			   Desert Hills(3)		
	             2002, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007 at Pine View 		
		             2008, 2009, 2010 at Desert Hills
Alison Cook		  East		  1	 1997
Joseph Cowley		  Highland	 1	 1992
David Crawford	 Dixie		  2   1999, 2000
Joanie Daily		  Skyline		 2   2005, 2006
Michele Davis		  Dixie		  1	 2002
Susan Daynes		  Rowland Hall	 1	 2020
Tim Donnelly		  Park City	 1	 2013
Alec Dunn		  Waterford	 1	 2000
Sue Ellison		  Highland	 1	 1999
Jeanine Elsholz		 Highland 	 1	 2021
Enid Enniss		  Brighton	 1	 1976
Tamarin Espinoza	 Park City	 1	 2015
Trevor Ferguson	 Waterford	 1	 2003
Rich Francey		  Rowland Hall	 2   2001, 2023
Gary Griffeneghan	 West(1)		 3
			   St. Joseph(2)	
					     2002 at West 
			                2007, 2011 at St. Joseph
Katherine Hadley	 Morgan	 3   	 2019, 
					          2021, 2022
Esther Halliday	 Judge 		  2   1974, 1975
Lee Hammel		  East		  1	 1988
Bob Hardy		  Highland	 3	 1989, 		
					          1990, 1991
Jim Hashimoto		  Hillcrest	 2   2003, 2004
Holly Haslam		  Green Canyon	 2   2021, 2022

Shonie Hays		  Skyline		 3	 2009, 		
					          2010, 2011
Josh Hinkle		  Ridgeline	 1	 2018
Kristine Hoopes	 East                     	 1	 1975
Dave Huffmeyer 	 Park City 	 1	 1992
Jane Jensen		  Brighton	 2   1981, 1982
Pam Jensen		  Skyline		 1	 1974
Camille Jeppson		 Green Canyon	 2   2023, 2024
Todd Jorgensen		 Manti		  1	 2013
Bob Juhauz  	                Judge Memorial	2   1987, 1988
John La Cognata	 Lone Peak	 4	 2011, 		
				               2012, 2014, 2015
Michelle Landers	 Timpview	 1	 2013
Chad McCall		  Waterford	 1	 2002
Arthur Miyazaki	 Juan Diego	 2   2004, 2007
Anne Morgan		  East		  1	 1975
Corinne Nasella	 Brighton	 6	 1995, 		
			        1996, 1997, 1999, 2001, 2002
Don Wayne Nelson	 Grantsville	 18	 1978, 
1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1985, 1986, 1988, 1993, 1994, 
1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2001, 2003
Julie Nelson		  Bountiful	 1	 2003
Heather Nicholas	 Park City	 2    2016, 2017
Karl Packer		  Alta		  2   2007, 2011
Lynsi Pearson		  Orem		  3	 2006, 		
					          2008, 2009
Janine Petersen		 Alta		  1	 2008
Dave Pond		  Olympus	 2   1978, 1979
Mark Poth		  Dixie 		  1	 1984
Amber Rawle		  Timpview	 1	 2019
Lindsey Rawstorne	 Skyridge	 1	 2020
Cindy Reinhard		 St. Joseph	 1	 2014
Molly Richards	 Woods Cross	 2   2021, 2024
Peggy Seyfert		  St. Joseph	 1	 1979
Tim Sleeper		  Rowland Hall	 7	 2005, 		
		            2006, 2007, 2008, 2010, 2012, 2015
Dave Smith		  Desert Hills	 1	 2019
Dan Snarr		  Skyline		 5	 1980, 		
				    1993, 1994, 1998, 2000
Crystal Spackman	 Murray		 1	 2005
Jessica Stout		  Pine View	 1	 2014
Desiree Stuart		  Bountiful	 2   2010, 2012
Deborah Thomas	 Brighton	 1	 1977
Stephen Thurgood	 Grantsville	 1	 2024
Tracey Valentine	 Judge Memorial	 2    2017, 2018
Ken Wade		  Waterford	 2   2009, 2016
Andy Wahlstrom	 Davis		  2   2013, 2016
Nate Warner		  Timpview	 4	 1996, 		
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				              1998, 2001, 2020
Kevin Watts		  Olympus	 5	 2014, 		
				    2015, 2016, 2017, 2018
Karl Wegcamp		  Dixie		  4	 1993, 		
				              1994, 1995, 1996
Loni Wilcox	           	 Judge Memorial	 2   2011, 2012
Don Williams		  Bountiful	 1	 2004
Tracy Wilson		  Lehi 		  2   1987, 1988
Larry Yates		  Brighton	 5	 1983, 		
			                   1984, 1985, 1986, 1987
Katie Zimmerman	 Olympus	 1	 2022

No Coach Listed	 Kanab			   1978
No Coach Listed	 Rowland Hall		  1996
No Coach Listed	 East			   2000
If you have information on missing Coaches names 
email:    curt@uhsaa.org

Championships by Coach
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Ms. Tennis
2023	 Bella Lewis	 Skyridge
2022	 Anna Frey	 Farmington

Year	 Athlete	 School

Honorees Selected by the Deseret News
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